

| NEXT                  | Food and Drink Specification  |
|-----------------------|---|
| Item Number           | V16861  |
| Product Name          | The Happy Birthday Hamper   |
| Brand Contact Address | Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, Brough East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS  |
| Net Weight            | 1525g   |
| Country of Origin     | Packed in the UK  |
| Storage Instructions  | Store in a cool, dry place.   |
| Ingredients           | <p><b>C&amp;B Happy Birthday Musical Tin - Chocolate Chunks Biscuits 200g</b><br/> Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (24%) (Cream, (<b>MILK</b>), Salt), Milk Chocolate Chunks (19%) (Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (<b>MILK</b>), Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Caster Sugar, Demerara Sugar, Whole <b>EGG</b>, Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate).<br/> <i>May contain Nuts and Mustard.</i></p> <p><b>Bottega poeti prosecco 20cl (36178) - 11% ABV</b></p> <p><b>C&amp;B Marc de Champagne Truffles in tin 180g</b><br/> Milk chocolate (Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (<b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Emulsifier (<b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Marc de Champagne (3.5%), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant (Sorbitol), Icing Sugar (Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup), Emulsifier (<b>Soya</b> Lecithin).<br/> <i>May contain traces of other nuts.</i></p> <p><b>C&amp;B Crispy Wafer Rolls with Cocoa Cream Filling 150g</b><br/> Sugar, Palm Fat, <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (<b>Milk</b>), Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (3.2%), Rapeseed Oil, Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Flavours, Salt.<br/> <i>May contain Eggs, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Nuts.</i></p> <p><b>C&amp;B Almonds in Dark Chocolate in carton 175g</b><br/> Dark Chocolate (70%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), <b>Almonds</b> (21%), Sugar, Glazing Agent (Shellac).</p> |

|  |  |
|--|--|
|  | <p>Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 62% minimum.<br/><i>May contain Milk, Eggs, Soya and Gluten.</i></p> <p><b>C&amp;B Belgian Chocolate Fudge in Carton 175g</b><br/>Sugar, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b>, Glucose Syrup, Butter (<b>Milk</b>), Cocoa Mass (3%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.</p> <p><b>C&amp;B Luxury Chocolate Loaf Cake in Tin 430g</b><br/>Dark Chocolate Chips (16%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sugar, Whole <b>Egg</b>, Salted Butter (<b>Milk</b>, Salt), <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Caramel Fudge Pieces (Sugar, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b>, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Glucose Syrup, RSPO Certified Palm Oil, Salted Butter (<b>Milk</b>, Salt), Natural Flavouring), White Chocolate Chips (2%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Whey Powder (<b>Milk</b>), Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Salted Caramel Topping (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b>, Water, Butter (<b>Milk</b>), Golden Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (Lecithin (Sunflower, Rapeseed, <b>Soya</b>), Sorbitan Monostearate) Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Icing (1%) (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-And Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring), Fondant Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Emulsifier), Water, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin)).<br/><i>May contain traces of Nuts, Sulphur Dioxide and Mustard.</i></p> <p><b>C&amp;B Milk Hot Chocolate Stirrer 40g</b><br/>Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (<b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring)<br/>Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 34% minimum, milk solids 20% minimum.<br/><i>May contain eggs and nuts.</i></p> |
|--|--|

|                     |  |
|---------------------|--|
| Allergy Information | Goods in this hamper contain the following allergens: gluten (wheat), milk, egg, soya, nuts (almonds). May contain traces of other nuts, sulphur dioxide, sesame seeds and mustard.. |
|---------------------|--|

|   |  |
|---|--|
| <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>Refund Policy</u></b></p> <p><b>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</b></p> |  |
|---|--|

| Nutritional Information : |          |             |
|---------------------------|----------|-------------|
| Typical Values            | Per 100g | Per Serving |
| Energy (kJ)               | n/a      | n/a         |

|                              |               |     |
|------------------------------|---------------|-----|
| Energy (kcal)                | n/a           | n/a |
| Fat (g)                      | n/a           | n/a |
| Of which saturates (g)       | n/a           | n/a |
| Carbohydrates (g)            | n/a           | n/a |
| of which sugars (g)          | n/a           | n/a |
| Fibre (g)                    | n/a           | n/a |
| Protein (g)                  | n/a           | n/a |
| Salt (g)                     | n/a           | n/a |
| Additional Information (Y/N) |               |     |
| Suitable for                 | Vegans        | No  |
|                              | Vegetarians   | Yes |
| Contains                     | Alcohol       | Yes |
|                              | Alcohol ABV % | 11% |